1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4035_PEH169_85°C • 4/24/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• High CV value
• Long life, up to 38,000 hours at +85°C (VR, IR applied)
• Low ESR and ESL
• High stability, 10 years shelf life

Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEH169, +85°C
Part Number System
PEH169 E A 510 V M U2
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(µF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Stud Option
Screw Terminal
Aluminum
Electrolytic
E = 10
G = 16
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
P = 100
Q = 160
R = 200
S = 250
U = 350
V = 400
O = 420
Y = 450
See Dimension
Table
 The last two
digits represent
significant
figures. The
first digit
specifies the
total number of
digits.
0 = Standard Q = −10 +30%
M = ±20%
U2 = Plain Can
B2 = Threaded
mounting stud
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4035_PEH169_85°C • 4/24/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – PEH169, +85°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 68 – 470,000 µF
Rated Voltage 10 – 450 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%, (−10/+30% select values) at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple Current at
+85°C (hours) Rated Voltage at +85°C (hours)
35 14,000
50 17,000
65 21,000
75 28,000
90 38,000 78,000
Shelf Life 5,000 hours at +85°C or 10 years at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV + 4,000 (µA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test Specifications
Procedure Requirements
D ≤ 50 mm
0.75 mm displacement amplitude
or 10 g maximum acceleration.
Vibration applied for three